O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 775
ANSWERED ON 08.12.2023

SUCCESSFUL IMPLEMENTATION OF SPECIAL CAMPAIGN 3.0

775 # SHRI RAM SHAKAL:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Indian Railways has successfully implemented Special Campaign 3.0; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) & (b) Special Campaign for Disposal of Pending Matters (SCDPM) 3.0 was a drive launched by Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances (DARPG) from 2™ October, 2023 till 31% October, 2023 focusing on cleanliness all around, reducing pendency of public matters and improving work-culture at the work places. The campaign was taken up over the entire Indian Railways including Zonal Railway Headquarters, Divisional Offices, Production Units, Public Sector Undertakings, Training Institutes, RDSO and Railway Stations. The campaign has been successfully implemented on the Indian Railways especially with reference to disposal of public grievances, cleanliness campaigns, sale of office scrap, freeing up work/office space and revenue earned through sale of scrap.
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